Guardian Technologies, Inc.

1721 Gary Ave
Aurora, 1l 60505

Name / Address

City of Aurora, Illinois

Purchasing Division of Finance Department
44 E. Downer Place

P.0.Box 2067

Aurora, IL 60507-2067 USA

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

2/20/2017

2017022001

P.O. No.

Terms

Net 30

Description

Qty

Cost

List

Total

Checkpoint Firewall Upgrade
Upgrade of new firewall to replace current Check Point 9070
appliances

Check Point 5800 Next Generation Threat Prevention Appliance -
High Performance Package with SSD

P/N CPAP-SG5800-NGTP-HPP-SSD
Trade in of the following 9070 hardware

CPAP-SG9074-VS10-F (CK: 00:90:FB:2F:26:56)
CPAP-SG9074-VS10-F (CK: 00:90:FB:25:2A:9A)
CPAP-SG9074-VS10-HA-F (CK: 00:90:FB:25:2A:9C)

Check Point Hardware
4 Port 10GBase-F SFP+ interface card.
P/N CPAC-4-10F-B-INSTALL

Check Point Hardware
SFP+ transceiver for 10G fiber Ports - short range (10GBase-SR)
P/N CPAC-TR-10SR-B

Checkpoint Software Licenses
VXS 10 Virtual Systems package
P/N CPSB-VS-10

36,153.60

9,240.00

672.00

6,720.00

$107,600

$22,000

$6,400

$20,000

72,307.20

18,480.00

5,376.00

13,440.00

The Quoted Price is good for 30 days. Any special pricing may have a shorter
expiration period. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
Certain items may be non-returnable and non-refundable. Freight charges are

not included unless specified.

Subtotal

Sales Tax (7.0%)

Total

Signature

Phone # Fax #

E-mail

Web Site

630-561-0499 630-566-1972

bob@guardiantechnologies.net

http://www.guardiantechnologies.net
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2/20/2017 2017022001

Name / Address

City of Aurora, Illinois

Purchasing Division of Finance Department
44 E. Downer Place

P.0.Box 2067

Aurora, IL 60507-2067 USA

P.O. No. Terms
Net 30
Description Qty Cost List Total
Checkpoint Software Licenses 1 15,456.00 ] $23,000 15,456.00
Next Generation Security Management Software
P/N CPSM-NGSM25
Check Point Subscription & Support 1 27,281.33]1$29035 27,281.33
Check Point Direct Enterprise Support Standard
Subtotal $152,340.53
Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00
The Quoted Price is good for 30 days. Any special pricing may have a shorter
expiration period. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
Certain items may be non-returnable and non-refundable. Freight charges are TOtaI $152,340.53
not included unless specified.
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