

1721 Gary Ave
Aurora, IL 60505

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/20/2017	2017022001

Name / Address
City of Aurora, Illinois Purchasing Division of Finance Department 44 E. Downer Place P.O.Box 2067 Aurora, IL 60507-2067 USA

P.O. No.	Terms
	Net 30

Description	Qty	Cost	List	Total
Checkpoint Firewall Upgrade Upgrade of new firewall to replace current Check Point 9070 appliances				
Check Point 5800 Next Generation Threat Prevention Appliance - High Performance Package with SSD P/N CPAP-SG5800-NGTP-HPP-SSD Trade in of the following 9070 hardware CPAP-SG9074-VS10-F (CK: 00:90:FB:2F:26:56) CPAP-SG9074-VS10-F (CK: 00:90:FB:25:2A:9A) CPAP-SG9074-VS10-HA-F (CK: 00:90:FB:25:2A:9C)	2	36,153.60	\$107,600	72,307.20
Check Point Hardware 4 Port 10GBase-F SFP+ interface card. P/N CPAC-4-10F-B-INSTALL	2	9,240.00	\$22,000	18,480.00
Check Point Hardware SFP+ transceiver for 10G fiber Ports - short range (10GBase-SR) P/N CPAC-TR-10SR-B	8	672.00	\$6,400	5,376.00
Checkpoint Software Licenses VXS 10 Virtual Systems package P/N CPSB-VS-10	2	6,720.00	\$20,000	13,440.00

Subtotal

Sales Tax (7.0%)

Total

Signature _____

The Quoted Price is good for 30 days. Any special pricing may have a shorter expiration period. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Certain items may be non-returnable and non-refundable. Freight charges are not included unless specified.

Phone #	Fax #	E-mail	Web Site
630-561-0499	630-566-1972	bob@guardiantechnologies.net	http://www.guardiantechnologies.net

Guardian Technologies, Inc.

1721 Gary Ave
Aurora, IL 60505

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/20/2017	2017022001

Name / Address
City of Aurora, Illinois Purchasing Division of Finance Department 44 E. Downer Place P.O.Box 2067 Aurora, IL 60507-2067 USA

P.O. No.	Terms
	Net 30

Description	Qty	Cost	List	Total
Checkpoint Software Licenses Next Generation Security Management Software P/N CPSM-NGSM25	1	15,456.00	\$23,000	15,456.00
Check Point Subscription & Support Check Point Direct Enterprise Support Standard	1	27,281.33	\$29035	27,281.33

The Quoted Price is good for 30 days. Any special pricing may have a shorter expiration period. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Certain items may be non-returnable and non-refundable. Freight charges are not included unless specified.

Subtotal	\$152,340.53
Sales Tax (7.0%)	\$0.00
Total	\$152,340.53

Signature _____

Phone #	Fax #	E-mail	Web Site
630-561-0499	630-566-1972	bob@guardiantechnologies.net	http://www.guardiantechnologies.net